District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hubbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IY
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Pe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rela	ease Notific	_	n and Co		ction	1	***************************************			
MARI	1102	2200		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF		OPERA'			_	al Danowt	×	Final Report	
NAB 1429339093 Name of Company: Enterprise Crude Oil LLC 155015													
						Telephone No.: 432-214-3264							
Facility Name: Brown Crow Federal #1						Facility Type: Battery							
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						API No.: 30-015-25282							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
						/South Line			West Line				
A	. 21 17S 30E 990'				North 660'			East		Eddy, NM			
L	<u>.                                    </u>		L				444.454						
Latitude 32.824598 N Longitude -103.970582 W													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele		Volume of Release: 10 bbls Oil Volume Recovered: 7 bbls Oil											
Source of Release: Tank Trailer Vent Line						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 9/24/201						: 9/24/2014	
Was Immediate Notice Given?						9/24/2014 @ 8:00 am   @ 8:00 am   If YES, To Whom?							
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? Kimberly Wilson with Talon/LPE						Date and Hour: 9/24/2014 @ 2:53 pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ⊠ No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. A transport driver for Enterprise overflowed his tank causing a release of 10													
barrels of crude oil on the Brown Crow Federal #1 (a Nadel and Gussman Permian location). A vac truck was immediately called to the location and recovered 7 barrels of oil. All fluids stayed on location. Talon/LPE personnel were immediately contacted for													
assessment and the correction of this release. Talon made an emergency One Call with NM 811 and started the same day doing													
emergency remediation activities.													
Describe Are	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area measured approximately 116-feet long by 20- feet wide on the												
flow path to the south. The flow path to the west measured approximately 85-feet long by 45-feet wide The impacted areas of the													
release were excavated to a depth of 0.5-foot below land surface. The impacted soil was transported to Lea Land, LLC.  Confirmation soil sampling was completed on 9/26/2014 and delivered to Cardinal Labs. The lab results are attached along with a													
site map and groundwater data for the area. The soil testing results are under the Recommended Remedial Action Levels (RRAL)													
after excavation activities. The excavated areas were backfilled to grade using new material transported from a local borrow pit.													
No further actions are required.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and													
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability													
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.												y other	
rederal, state	, or local lat	As alloyou teki	HALLONS.		T		OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	)N/		
Signature: Son Fulls							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Printed Nam	e: Jon Field	ds				Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Director, Field Environmental, Operations							Approval Date: W/ZS/19 Expiration Date: W/						
E-mail Address: JEFIELDS@eprod.com							Conditions of Approval:						
Date: 10/9/2014 Phone: 713-381-6684													

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

222-2566

October 10, 2014

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office Mr. Mike Bratcher 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 via email

BLM Farmington Field Office Lands Team Attn: Shari Ketcham 6251 College BLVD. Ste. A Farmington, NM 87402 via email

RE: Brown Crow Federal #1

**Eddy County** 

Dear Sirs:

Attached is a final Release Notification/Corrective Action Report (C-141). Should have questions or need additional information, please contact our field representative, Chris Spore at 432-214-3264 or me directly at 713-381-6684.

Yours truly,

Son E. Fields

Director, Field Compliance

/sjn enclosures

